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OPG CODING 
Laura Wilson – OPG Coding Education Manager  

Philip Smith – OPG Coding Education Supervisor 

 

 
Our goal is to provide education to all of OPG Physicians and Advanced Practice Providers within 
Central Ohio and our regional facilities through: 
 

• New Provider Onboarding 

• General Group Education 

• Provider Coding Quality Reviews 

• Education Resulting from claim denials 

• Education Resulting from VP, Director, Practice Manager or Compliance Requests 

• Online coding resources, available through eSource OPG Provider Coding Education 
 
 
OPG New Provider Onboarding 
 

• All new providers receive an onboarding coding education meeting with a Coding Education & 

Quality Analyst (CEQA) within 30 days of hire. 

• Coding quality reviews will be performed at 30, 60 and possibly 90 day intervals with feedback. 

• Coding Quality reviews will consist of 10 E/M chart review (5 new patients, 5 established patients) 

using weight-based scoring tool. 

• 85% or greater accuracy standard 

• Providers who score less than 85% will attend a virtual education meeting via Teams with a CEQA to 

review the results.   

• Providers who score less than 85% on their 60 day review will receive a third review at 90 days.   

 
 
OPG Coding Education 
 
Virtual resources including on demand coding course offerings available on eSource:  
OPG Provider Coding Education 
 

• Topics include:  
• Outpatient E/M 
• Hospital Based E/M 
• Annual Wellness Visits, Preventive Services, and TCM   

• Teams group education opportunities are offered for all providers.                                                 
Email RevCycle_Coding_OPG_CEQAs@ohiohealth.com  

 
OPG Coding collaborates with our providers to identify improvement opportunities through a 
comprehensive assessment of E/M and office-based procedure coding and documentation. Our goal 
is to partner with our providers to ensure a high standard of coding accuracy and compliance.  
We are here to help!   
 

https://ohiohealth.sharepoint.com/sites/OPGProviderCodingEducation
https://ohiohealth.sharepoint.com/sites/OPGProviderCodingEducation


 
 
Contact List  

Laura Wilson, Coding Manager – Laura.Wilson@ohiohealth.com 

Philip Smith, Coding Supervisor – Philip.Smith2@ohiohealth.com 

 

CEQA Email Specialty 

Jenny Dice 
Cheryl Flesher 
Michele Perry 

Amy Miller 

Jenny.Dice@ohiohealth.com 
Cheryl.Flesher@ohiohealth.com 
Michele.Perry2@ohiohealth.com 

Amy.Miller2@ohiohealth.com 

PCP, Hospitalists, UC, Palliative, Pediatrics, 
Pain Management, MedEd, Behavioral 
Health/ECT, Addiction Medicine, Infectious 
Disease 

Jennifer Montgomery 
Donna Evans  

Jennifer.Montgomery@OhioHealth.com 
Donna.Evans@ohiohealth.com 

MFM, ObGyn/GynOnc, 
Urology/Nephrology/UroGyn, Pathology, 
Allergy, ENT, Breast Surgery, Plastic 
Surgery, Oncology/Radiation Oncology, 
Dermatology, Ophthalmology 

Lori Eberling 
Sally Kolman 
Steph Polley 

Lori.Eberling@ohiohealth.com 
Sally.Kolman@ohiohealth.com 
Steph.Polley@ohiohealth.com 

Bariatrics, Colorectal, Endocrinology, 
Gastroenterology, Rheumatology, General 
Surgery/Wound Care, Surgical Oncology, 
Orthopedics, Neurology/Neurosurgery, 
Podiatry, Sports Medicine, Trauma 

Laura Burchett 
Debra McCoy 

Laura.Burchett@ohiohealth.com 
Debra.McCoy@ohiohealth.com 

Cardiology Testing, Cardiothoracic/Vascular 
Surgery, Devices/Holter, Electrophysiology, 
Heart Cath/PTCA, Pulmonology 


